Characteristic：
Isolation measurement, isolation withstand voltage
up to 4.8kv@50HZ, 1min can measure ±10~±65A AC
 and DC current
5V power supply
SOP-16 package
Extremely low current lead impedance: 1mΩ
Response time as low as 4uS

Sensitivity
(mV/A)
Zero
output(V)
Rated
output(V)
Special
Code
Voltage
Reference
(V)
VCS724I-20E5D
(-40~125℃）
±20 100
E(2.5) 2 D 2.5
VCS724I-25E5D ±25 80
VCS724I-30E5D ±30 66
VCS724I-40E5D ±40 50
VCS724I-50E5D ±50 40
VCS724I-65E5D ±65 30.75
VCS724I-20U5F 20 200
U(0.1Vcc) 4 F NC
VCS724I-25U5F 25 160
VCS724I-30U5F 30 132
VCS724I-40U5F 40 100
VCS724I-50U5F 50 80
VCS724I-65U5F 65 60.5
VCS724I-20E3D ±20 66
E(1.65) 1.32 D 1.65
VCS724I-30E3D ±30 44
VCS724I-40E3D ±40 33
VCS724I-50E3D ±50 26.4
VCS724I-65E3D ±65 20.3
VCS724I-20U3F 20 132
U(0.1Vcc) 2.64 F NC
VCS724I-30U3F 30 88
VCS724I-40U3F 40 66
VCS724I-50U3F 50 52.8
VCS724I-65U3F 65 40.6
Remark: -55~125℃ (VCS724J) products are available. For more ordering models, please contact Wakeway technical staff.
E
IP When there is no current, VIOUT@0A=VREF, suitable for bidirectional current detection,
zero point and Sensitivity do not change with the VCC ratio